MILITARY BOOK SPECIALISTS

m IMPRIMATUR BOOKS

IMPRIMATUR MILITARY BOOKS MicK & JO MALONE
PO Box 227 North Perth WA 6906 Email: info@imprimaturbooks.com.au Mob: 0417 964 530
CATALOGUE 225 DECEMBER 2019

20% Christmas Discount

This is your chance to grab that elusive book for your collection.
Treat yourself for Christmas

Call Mick on 0417 964 530 or email
mick@imprimaturbooks.com.au




Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX
Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue. CATEGORY PAGE
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Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, Mllltal'y Blogr aphy 4
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper;
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. e
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc. Mllltal‘y General 7
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + Napo]eonic and Victorian 8
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, Naval 9
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title Special Forces and Airborne 11
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book .

has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, Vietnam 13
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore

books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job The Great War 1914-1918 15
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue,
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering.

Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas World War 2 1939-1945 19
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is .
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has Late Inclusions 22
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to the 200/ 0 Off Christmas Catalogue -_ #225 Been a long haul over these last

28 years, and in that time we’ve offered over 70,000 quality military books for sale in catalogues such as this, on-line, drop
-ins at the book room and military fairs. What a ride! I've got to learn about all the military campaigns in modern history.
I've been a keen student of them all throughout my entire life and it was only natural that I would one day pick up the
cudgel and start selling military books. And I can thank Ken White in Canberra back in the ‘80s for alerting me to the
prospects of this wonderful resource. Back in the day old Ken used to put out a great list every month or so which
contained many of the holy grails of book collecting —such as the Idriess ‘Guerrilla” series (5 flimsy books) which, if you
can find them, can now fetch up to $5,000 in mint condition!! No kidding! All the 1st edition WW1 1st AIF unit histories
were plentiful back in Ken’s day and there are still a few kicking around (in this list for instance). But they are becoming
very scarce and collectors should leap in and grab them at the first opportunity. The 2nd AIF histories are more plentiful
but not by much. And some of the Vietham war histories are very hard to find. We only fielded 9 battalions in that stoush
and most of them did ‘two tours’ but some of their histories are now hard to find. (see the Vietnam list herein) Signed
copies go for a premium of course. They will never (never say never!) reach the “holy grail” status of Idriess but some of
them are heading that way —such as “SEVEN IN SEVENTY” - a photographic summary of the 7RAR 1st tour. They didn’t
print many of these and the one’s that survive are not in particularly good condition but they still fetch big money if one
can be located. And the early edition of the 3RAR book ‘OLD FAITHFUL’ can also attract big money. In essence all of the
1st editions of the nine RAR battalions are sought after. Of course all of these gems should be in mint condition and signed
by the author or principal members of the unit.

So, as we head in to Christmas, we pause to think of our families and mates and make sure we check up on them and
ensure they're travelling well. Case in point is Terry (Callan) Flynn, who was burnt out in Kempsey NSW in the recent
conflagration up there. He’s lucky (his words) as he has insurance to cover his losses (which are extreme and total) but
there are others among the 50 or so who lost their properties who had NO insurance and are now on the bones of their
proverbials. Terry says he witnessed the incredible humanity of the people of Kempsey. Too many fall through the cracks
at this time of festivity. It is up to us to support them when and how we can. As usual this list is dedicated to those on
active service and those who are suffering as a result of their service.

Via con Dios Mé&]J
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Aviation

225/1. (8758) Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots. Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, hon-
our roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in
the desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$45.

225/2. (5615) Cobby, Group-Captain A.H, DSO, DFC. (and Two Bars). High Adventure. Robertson and Mullins, Melbourne, 1943
(fp1942). Reprint, small 8vo in protected covers, ex lib, plates index of aircraft, pp108, **Harry Cobby shot down 29 enemy aircraft and
13 German observation balloons on the Western Front serving with 4 Sqn AFC. He flew mainly Sopwith Camels, vg cond, A$60.

225/3. (10030) Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detachment Anti-U-
Boat Mosquitos. Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices list aircrew and
casualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objective ws to mount a daylight low-level
attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond and uncommon, A$35.

225/4. (10454) Davies, Peter. F-4 Phantom Vs MiG 21: USAF & VPAF in the Vietnam War. Osprey, UK, 2008. 1st ed, small 4to in
card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp80, **a comparison of the strengths and weaknesses of two of the 'hot
rod' fighter jets of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$22.

225/5. (10311) Dye, Peter (et al). The Sopwith Dolphin in RFC, RNAS, RAF and Polish Service. Cross and Cockade Intnl, UK,
2012. 1st ed? 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, pp176, **the Sopwith Dolphin was considered a better plane than its predecessor
the Camel or its successor the Snipe, vg cond, A$28.

225/6. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian
squadron was still operating flying F111Gs late last century, new, A$45.

225/7. (1487) Ethell, Jeffery L & Price, Alfred. Target Berlin: Mission 250: 6 March 1944. Wrens Park, London, 2002 (fp1981) Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list Allied and German combat losses, pp212, **the story of the first large scale raid
on Berlin by the US 8th Air Force in which 80 planes were lost, vg cond, A$32.

225/8. (10310) Harrison, W.A. Swordfish Special. Ian Allen, London, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in hard boards, fully illustrated, modelling
booklet included loose in fep, pp80, **the famous 'Stringbag' which did such amazing work in torpedoeing the BISMARCK in WW2, vg
cond, A$36.

225/9. (6580) Howe, Stuart. The de Havilland Mosquito: An Illustrated History. Aston Publications, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in d/w
fully illus in colour and b/w, pp159, **a private venture aircraft, the wood-construction Mosquito was one of the most versatile of all Brit-
ish aircraft in WW2. It operated as a fighter, an unarmed bomber, pathfinder and photo recce, vg cond, A$38.

225/10. (1112) Jay, Alwyn. Endurance: A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal
Command 1941-1945. Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in every-
thing, new, A$45.

225/11. (10440) Johnson, Frank (ed). R.A.A.F Over Europe. Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1946. 1st ed, 8von in blue cloth, plates,
stats list, pp189 (54 pages of plates at rear), **the RAAF squadrons despatched to England for the war in Europe in 1939 lost 5,488 killed or
missing. They fought well above their weight winning 2 x VCs, 56 x DSOs (and 5 x Bars), 1,739 DFCs (and 11 x Bars) etc, vg cond, A$36.

225/12. (9984) Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle. Arms & Armour, London,
1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, appendices list all victories, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of
the first German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, A$26.

225/13. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$38.

225/14. (9623) Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat. Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT,
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WIA2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32.

225/15. (8212) Pentland, Geoffrey. The P-40 Kittyhawk in Service. Kookaburra Technical Publications, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed,

4to in illustrated cloth boards, colour and b/w plates, (one page of colour plates are missing as is the front end paper), pp66, **the
Curtis P-40 Kittyhawk in Australian service, apart from slight page damage gen fair cond and priced accordingly, A$25.

225/16. (10351) (RAAF). The RAAF in Europe and North Africa 1939-1945. RAAF Air Power Studies Centre, Canberra, 1994. 1st
d, small 4to in card covers, ex lib, foot notes, appendix, index, pp148, **the proceedings of the 1994 RAAF History conference october
1994, good cond A$25.

225/17. (1627) Raebel, Geoffrey W. The RAAF in Russia: 455 RAAF Squadron 1942. AMHP, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, inscription in fep, many illus and plates incl exploded view of Handley Page Hampden Mk1, index, biblio, squadron roll,
lists of operations, pp130, **the little known story of 455 Sqn on convoy protection duty in Russia, vg cond, A$46.

225/18. (10491) Rees, Peter. Lancaster Men: The Aussie Heroes of Bomber Command. Aé&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, signed by the author, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp424, **more than 10,000 Australians served with Bomber Command in




4

WW?2. Nearly 3,500 died in action. Unbelievably, they were referred to as 'Jap dodgers' and 'hiding' in England (who could have said such a
thing), vg cond, A$30.

225/19. (5669) Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record. Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was
superceded by the P-51 Mustang late in the war, vg cond, A$42.

225/20. (10407) Tanner, John (ed) The Mosquito Manual: The Official Air Publication for the Mosquito F.Mk.II, N.F. Mk. XII
and N.F. Mk. XVII, 1941-1945. A&A Press, London, 1977 (fp1944). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, fully illustrated in b/
w plates and diagrams (one gate-fold), pp351, **this is Volume 6 in the official air publications reprints done by the RAF Museum at Hen-
don, slight sun fade to spine else vg cond, A$48.

225/21. (6664) Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator. AMHP, Sydney,
2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured,
interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new, A$32.

225/22. (7991) Treadwell, Terry C. America's First Air War: The United States Army, Naval and Marine Air Services in the First
World War. Airlife, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustr in b/w, appendices, index, pp176, **concerns the part played by the US
aviators in WWI. Early in the war before America signed up in 1917, many US flyers flew with the RFC and the French Escadrille Lafayette.
By the end of the war over 300,000 pilots and ground crew had fought the air war in France, vg cond and uncommon, A$42.

225/23. (10412) Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys. Author, Victoria,
1983. A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated,
some hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its
airmen in the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and
scarce, A$45.

225/24. (10376) Wells, William (artist). C-130 Hercules: First on the Scene. Air Power Development Centre, Canberra, 2008. 1st
ed, oblong 4to in laminated pictorial covers, fully illustrated with black pencil sketches, other colour and b/w plates, technical
data, pp137, **an outstanding compilation of Bill Wells's work from the C-130A model (1958) to the modern C-130] (1999). (includes a CD -
"C-130 - 50 years down under", vg cond, A$36.

225/25. (10489) Weyl, A.R. Fokker: The Creative Years. Putnam, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w,
appendices, index, pp420, **a record in intimate detail of the formative years of the Fokker company and tells the story of the men who flew
Fokkers and made them some of the most formidable in the world especially in the 1914-18 war, d/w bit rough else vg cond, A$55.

225/26. (758) Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M. Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than
the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$26.

225/27. (5357) Wilson, David ]. Seek and Strike: 75 Squadron RAAF - 1942-2002.. Banner Books, Qld, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll 1942, roll of honour, index, pp229, **75 Sqn have flown most fighters in the RAAF in-
cluding Kittyhawk, Lightening, Mustang, Vampire, Meteor, Sabre, Mirage and Hornett; a good unit history, new, A$55.

Military Biography

225/28. (5069) Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of
General Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir ]. Talbot Hobbs, a good
biography, new, A$46.

225/29. (1615) Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind. PK Print, Perth, 1994. 1st ed,
8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW2 flying ace (Spitfires and Mustangs), shot
down over France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a
rivetting story, vg cond, A$28.

225/30. (10515) Bramson, Alan. Pure Luck: The Authorized Biography of Sir Thomas Sopwith, 1888-1989. Patrick Stephens,
London 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp288, **Sir Thomas's life of 101 years spanned the
British aviation industry history. His Camel and Pup aircraft were major factors in WWI as were his Hurricane and Lancaster in W2, vg
cond, A$60.

225/31. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author,
NSW, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index,
pp510, **Borella, VC. As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly
greats. Even Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

225/32. (10410) Clayton, Ann. Chavasse, Double VC: Pen & Sword Military, UK, 1997 (pf1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers,
book plate in prelims, plates, appendix, biblio, chapter references, index, pp261, **the highly acclaimed biography of the only man to
win two VCs during the Great War (another medico Martin-Leake won a second in the Great War after having won the first in the 2nd Boer
War), vg cond A$38.
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225/33. (10823) Coffey, Thomas M. Iron Eagle: The Turbulent Life of General Curtis LeMay. Crown Publishers, NY, 1986. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, news article loose at front, plates, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp474, **in WW2 Curtis LeMay was so dar-
ing, ingenious, and effective, first against the Germans and then the Japanese that he became America's most famous and controversial air com-

mander, vg cond, A$38.

225/34. (10477) Coulthart, Ross. Charles Bean. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, bib-
lio, chapter notes, index, pp483, **C.E.W Bean's witnessing and recording the 1st AIF's efforts on Gallipoli and the Western Front helped forge
the nation-defining legend of the Australian diggers at war, vg cond, A$28.

225/35. (5924) Danchev, Alex. Alchemist of War:The Life of Basil Liddell Hart. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1998. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp369, **the famous war historian Basil Liddell Hart; he was variously
revered and reviled by people such as Lloyd George, Winston Churchill and T.E. Lawrence. Called the modern day Clausewitz he was the 'captain
who taught Generals', vg cond, A$34.

225/36. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40.

225/37. (9744) Edwards, Cecil. John Monash. State Electricity Commission of Victoria, Melbourne, 1970. 1st ed, large 8vo in black
leather bindings with protected but pr.cl d/w, plates, list of his honours and distinctions, biblio, pp76, **General John Monash is argua-
bly Australia's greatest battle-field commander given his efforts on the Western Front in WWI, vg cond and scarce, A$55.

225/38. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB,
DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36.

225/39. (1121) Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan
Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF) Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia fielded
in WW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$45.

225/40. (6261) Fraser, David. Knight's Cross: A Life of Field-Marshal Erwin Rommel. Harper Collins, London, 1994 (fp1993). 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp601, **a definitive study of the great German field commander, vg cond, A$55.

225/41. (10344) Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly. Cambridge Uni Press,
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45.

225/42. (9680) Hernan, Brian. Forgotten Flyer: The Story of Charles W. Snook and Other Pioneer Aviators of Western Australia..
Tangee Publishing, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, numerous plates, biblio, index, pp334, **Captain Charles Snook is a
forgotten pioneer aviator of Western Australia. He served in the Royal Flying Corps in WW1 and was shot down over the Western Front, captured
and interned as a POW. After the war he came to WA where he was involved in the Air Training Corps preparing for WW2. After that war
he set up Airlines (WA) which successfully flew for 20 years, vg cond, A$32.

225/43. (1125) Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, KCB,
CMG, DSO, ED. AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected), plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the author,
who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial soldier', an
excellent book. good cond and scarce, A$36.

225/44. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo
in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WIV2
winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

225/45. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander. OUP,
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WWI (a sniper on Gallipoli). He rose to become a senior commander in WWV2
(via the Militia) and led a brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a Division and a Corps against the Japanese. He was
known as 'Old Stan' by his men, new, A$36.

225/46. (10127) Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia. JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, very thick large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 'it is a work of brillance, discern-
ment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45.

225/47. (5965) Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General. Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in
card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian Army (CGS) between 1935
and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned to
obscurity, vg cond, A$24.

225/48. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's
only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45. (fresh stock has arrived).

225/49. (8416) Peterkin, Johnstone & Drew. Commissioned Officers in the Medical Services of the British Army 1660-1960. (in 2
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reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else
good cond and now hard to find, A$45.

225/65. (10572) Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg). Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st
ed, enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC,
biblio, pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients new, A$125.

225/66. (10081) McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia. RAE Association WA,
Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history
of the Royal Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very
credible history, as new cond, A$65.

225/67. (8617) Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Bloodiest Conflict
of Our Time. Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha cast of characters, pp358, *a
gripping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24.

225/68. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 -
Combat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782
(vol 2), **the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them),
A$200.

225/69. (10133) Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian Army's First Hundred
Years: Australian Army Legal Corps. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices after each major
chapter, endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers in Australia and in expeditionary operations from the Boer War until
2000. A comprehensive and absorbing history which describes the dynamic interaction of institutional and political imperitives & the personnel
involved. vg cond, A$55.

225/70. (5512) Palazzo, Albert. The Royal Australian Corps of Transport: A History of Australian Army Transport, 1973-2000.
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices list commanders, RSMs, Order of battle, rolls of mem-
bers who served with ANARE (Antarctica), index, pp181, **RACT has been committed to operations in Antarctica, Somalia, Cambodia,
Rwanda, Bougainville and East Timor and of course, many large exercises in Australia. The 'Movers' are an important part of the ADF, new,
A$48.

225/71. (67) Sinclair, J. To Find a Path- The life and Times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 - Yesterday's heroes
1885 - 1950 Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. ist ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and maps,appendices,
pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic service of Papuan
and New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg cond and now
scarce, A$65.

225/72. (9712) Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966. RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery,
RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation'
with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45.

225/73. (7933) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Operation CRIMP: With the Australian Army on the Malay Peninsular 1964-65 Mostly Un-
sung, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 4to monograph in card covers, tape binding, map, narrative full full Australian nominal roll of partici-
pants, pp49, **Op CRIMP was part of the Commonuwealth 28th Brigade efforts against the incursions by Indonesian troops in what is known as
'Confrontation'. A very useful reference, vg cond, A$25.

225/74. (6483) Thompson, Peter & Macklin, Robert. Keep Off the Skyline: The Story of Ron Cashman and the Diggers in Korea.
John Wiley & Sons, Qld, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, endnotes, index, pp224, **an excellent account of the Australians
in the Korean War and in particular, Private Ron Cashman's, MM part in it. An excellent read, new, A$28.

225/75. (5882) Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Colours), maps, appendices,
biblio, honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern
times, vg cond, A$65.

225/76. (5906) Vann, RSM Kevin J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000. AMHP,
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTER-
FET effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history,
new, A$38.

225/77. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/
w, ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolu-
tion of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$34.

225/78. (10641) Wiseman, John. The Australian Urban Survival Handbook. Harvill, London, 1992 (fp1991). 1st Aust. Ed. Large
oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, pp319, **Lofty's companion volume to his original SAS survival book, vg
cond, A$35.
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vols). The Wellcome Historical Medical Library, London, 1968. 1st ed, large 4to in dark green/blue cloth, 7601 listed in vol 1, 2529 in
vol 2, index in both vols, total of 1,090 pages, **useful references covering 200 years of British Army medical history, vg cond, A$70.

225/50. (10966) Royle, Trevor. Death Before Dishonour: The True Story of Fighting Mac. Mainstream Publishing, Edinburgh, 1982.
1Ist ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of Major-General Sir Hector Macdonald, KCB,
DSO, ADC, LLD who, in 1903, was accused of homosexuality and ordered to face a Courts-Martial. But he commited suicided before the humilia-
tion, vg cond and uncommon, A$36.

225/51. (5456) Sykes, Christopher. Orde Wingate. Collins, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in or.cl, no d/w, inscr, plates, maps, ap-
pendices, index, pp575, **Orde Wigate led the Chindits in the Burma Campaign; a good biography, some foxing else gen good cond, A$35.

225/52. (9330) Wavell, General Sir Archibald, KCB, CMG, MC. Allenby: A Study in Greatness: The Biography of Field-Marshal
Viscount Allenby of Megiddo and Felixstowe, GCB, GCMG. George G. Harrap & Co Ltd, London, 1941 (fp1940). 1st ed, large 8vo
in faded red cloth, signed by General Claud Auchinleck, Cairo 1941, plates and maps (one fold-out), index, pp312, **Wavell wrote this
biography whilst Commander-in-Chief of British Forces in the Middle East in WW2. Allenby commanded the forces in the Middle East in WWI,
good cond and scarce, A$95.

225/53. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIV2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

Military General

225/54. (3394) Atkinson, James, ]. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of
Kapyong, Korea 1951. NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, full rolls, honours and awards,
with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential Unit Citation for their action at the Battle of
Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing to endpapers else good cond and scarce, A$85.

225/55. (4656) Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-
tion, 1965-1967. Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w, plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR mem-
bers serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966,gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried

out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$46.

225/56. (1653) Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle of Maryang San; 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea, 2-8 October 1951.
HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps (incl fold-outs), biblio, source notes, honours and awards
(with citations), pp136, **3RAR won one of the most impressive victories achieved by any Australian battalion in Korea - only to see the KOSB
lose it 4 weeks later, vg cond and hard to find A$52.

225/57. (10096) Carney, Daniel. The Wild Geese. William Heinemann, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Rich-
ard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the movie along with the director Andrew McLaglen, pp237,
**this is a rare find. The movie of the book was made around this time and to find a copy signed by all the principal actors AND the Director is rare
indeed. A very collectible item in mint cond, A$1,000.

225/58. (10862) Coogan, Tim Pat and Morrison, George. The Irish Civil War. Roberts Rinehart Publishers, USA, 1998. Poss 1st ed,

large 4to in bumped d/w profusely illustrated, endnotes, indes, pp287, **a lucid account of the Irish Civil War (28 June 1922 to 24 May
1923) in which families were divided on the actions of the Dublin government and the British on the Northern Ireland question. Michael Collins
was killed toward the end of the war, vg cond, A$65.

225/59. (9965) Cottrell, Peter. (ed).(with Brendan O'Shea & Gerry White) The War for Ireland 1913-1923. Osprey Publishing, UK,
2009. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour illustrations), biblio, index, pp248, **from the failed Easter Monday 1916
Dublin uprising to the Irish Free State's battle against republican forces in the early 1920s, the war for Ireland encompassed iconic revolts, guerril-
la struggles and hard urban warfare, vg cond, A$45.

225/60. (10992) Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain. Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now,
new, A$35.

225/61. (7736) Ferndale, Maj. Steven (ed). Operation LOROSAE: 1st Battalion Group Operation in East Timor October 2000 - April
2001. 1RAR Regimental Institute, Townsville, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour, glossary,
appendices, Bn Group nominal roll, pp206, **1RAR Group's tour of duty in East Timor during which they acquitted themselves in the true
traditions of the 'First of Foot', new cond, A$60.

225/62. (10506) Fry, Gavin. Rwanda: The Australian Contingent 1994-1995. Australian Army, Canberra, 1996. 1st ed, large oblong
4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp185, **our soldiers witnessed one of the great horrors in the
20th cntury, the massacre at Kibeho, vg cond, A$45.

225/63. (10486) Gould, Tony. Imperial Warriors: Britain and the Gurkhas. Granta Books, London, 1999. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps, references, index, pp480, **the hill-warriors from Nepal have served the British and Indian governments for nearly
200 years, seeing action in all major conflicts in that time. vg cond, A$45.

225/64. (2620) Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 1927-1972.
AWM/ AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp371, **an authorative
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Napoleonic, Crimea and Victorian Eras

225/79. (8723) Barbero, Alessandro. The Battle: A New History of the Battle of Waterloo. Atlantic Books, London, 2005. (trans
from the Italian - fp2003.). 1st English ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, index, pp340, **a new account giving a voice to
all nationalities involved, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

225/80. (8382) Bartorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-1947. Bland-
ford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes included plus news clip-
pings tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book conveys vividly Britain's century-long preoccupation with the
Frontier from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg cond, A$45.

225/81. (6066) Braddon, Russell. All the Queen's Men: The Household Cavalry and the Brigade of Guards. Hamish Hamilton,
London, 1977. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, pp288, **the Household Division of Foot Guards and Cavalry,
whose story began in rebellious Northern Ireland in 1642, today epitomises more than three centuries of British history, vg cond, A$30.

225/82. (8408) Carter, Anthony. World Bayonets 1800 to the Present (1984). Arms & Armour Press, London, 1984. 1st ed, small 8vo
in protected d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, pp62, **an illustrated reference guide for collectors. Plus a 1984/85 price guide, vg cond, A$45.

225/83. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

225/84. (10156) Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier. Macmil-
lan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, biblio,
index, pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military cam-
paigns of his career, good cond, A$38.

225/85. (10007) Colville, Colonel H.E. History of the Sudan Campaign. The Battery Press, USA, 1996 (fp1889) Facsimile reprint,
large 8vo in red cloth, titles gilt, packet of maps complete inside front cover plus large fold-out map at rear, 600pp in two parts,
**also known as the Mahdist War between the Mahdist Sudanese of the religious leader Muhammad Ahmad bin Abd Alah (the Mahdi) and the
forces of the Khedive of Egypt and later forces of Britain, vg cond, A$65.

225/86. (5465) Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo. Henry Holt & Co, NY, 1996. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, source notes, massive biblio, index, pp544, **a very detailed account of the dramas leading up to and during the battle of Waterloo,
new cond, A$38.

225/87. (6307) Dennison, Walter. Booklet - A Short History of 63rd of Foot in Western Australia, 1829-1833. Author, Perth, 1979.
1st ed, small 8vo card-covered pamphlet, illus, rolls, pp28, **one of the only records of the 63rd Regiment in the Swan Colony, new cond,
A$24.

225/88. (9285) Farwell, Byron. The Great Anglo-Boer War. Harper & Row, NY, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp495, **the Boer War (1899-1902) was one of the last of the 'romantic' wars, pitting a sturdy, stubborn
pioneer people fighting to establish their independence of their tiny nation against the might of the British Empire at its peak, good cond and
not often seen, A$45.

225/89. (1882) Fletcher, lan, & Poulter, Ron. Gentlemen's Sons. Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, illus and maps, in-
dex, pp251, **the Foot Guards from 1808 to 1815 and their raison d'etre for service, new cond, A$32.

225/90. (8815) Harvey, Robert. The War of Wars: The Epic Struggle Between Britain and France, 1789-1815. Constable, London,
2007 (fp2006). Reprint, very thick 8vo in card covers, plates, extensive biblio, index, pp962, **from the frozen plains of Moscow to the
waters of the Caribbean and the muddy fields of Waterloo, the conflict between Britain and France can truly be called the first global war, vg
cond, A$27.

225/91. (8716) Haythornthwaite, Philip J. The Napoleonic Source Book. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1993 (fp1990.) Reprint,
roy.8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, glossary, miscellanea, index, pp414, **covers the campaigns, weaponry, the warring nations,
the commanders, a most useful reference, vg cond, A$25.

225/92. (8103) Hibbert, Christopher. The Destruction of Lord Raglan: A Tragedy of the Crimean War 1854-55. BCA, London, 1984
(fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps,biblio, index, pp338, **the classic study of the destruction of an army and the reputation of its
commander in one of the most futile and disastrous wars Britain has ever fought, vg cond, A$26.

225/93. (7010) Hourtoulle, Francois-Guy. Soldiers and Uniforms of Napoleonic Wars. Histoire & Collections, Paris, 2004. 1st Eng
ed, trans from the French, fully illustrated in colour by Jack Girbal and Patrice Courcelle, pp207, **a collection of sensational colour
paintings depicting scenes from Vicenza in 1796 to Placenot (after Waterloo) 1815, new, A$35.

225/94. (4035) Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo. History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968). Reprint, large
8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps, index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the soldiers saw, heard and felt. Based
on 18 principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond A$30.

225/95. (9940) Humble, Richard. Napoleon's Peninsular Marshals. Book Club, UK, 1974. Reprint, Irge 8vo in reasonable d/w,
plates, index, pp228, **an account of the performance of the French Marshals both to each other and their performances in the field, good cond,
A$25.

225/96. (8194) Jackson, F.W.D. Hill of the Sphinx: The Battle of Isandlwana. Westerners Publications, London, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in
card covers, #0291 of 1000 special copies, colour & b/w plates and maps, appendices, roll of officers, biblio, pp83, **the Battle of
Isandlwana was fought on 22 Jan 1879 between 20,000 Zulu warriors and 800 well-armed and experienced British (24th of Foot) and native
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soldiers. The Brits were all killed - Rorke's Drift followed immediately with equally disasterous results, vg cond and uncommon,. A$48.

225/97. (8557) Lee, Emanoel. To The Bitter End: A Photographic History of the Boer War 1899-1902. Penguin Books, Melbourne,
1986 (fp1985). Reprint, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated narrative pictorial, notes, diary of events, glossary, index, pp226, **excellent
coverage of the foreign volunteers, the concentration camps, hospital treatment and 18 months of fighting that went on after the war officially end-
ed; great stuff, vg cond, A$28.

225/98. (3952) Love, Margaret. The Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story. Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, illus, in-
dex, Sherwood family tree, biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military content in the Boer War - WWI period, vg cond, A$55.

225/99. (9886) MacGregor-Hastie, Roy. Never to Be Taken Alive: A Biography of General Gordon. Sidgwick & Jackson, London,
1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, biblio, index, pp195, **General Charle George Gordon, 'Chinese' Gordon, Gordon of Khatoum,
Governor General of Sudan was killed in January 1885 in his palace in Khatoum by the Mahdi's men, vg cond, A$36.

225/100. (9555) Manning, Stephen. Soldiers of the Queen: Victorian Colonial Conflict in the Words of Those Who Fought. Spell-
mount, UK, 2009. 1sted, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, end notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp224, **from the mountains and valleys
of Afghanistan, the scorching plains of India, the deserts of Eqypt and Sudan and the South African veldt the British soldier was up to his neck in
it, new, A$34.

225/101. (9768) Montague, Ronald. Dress & Insignia of the British Army in Australia and New Zealand 1770-1870. Library of Aus-
tralian History, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, biblio, appendices, pp124, **some 29 infantry regi-
ments together with support troops and technical corps served in the Australian Colonies between 1788 & 1870, vg cond, A$42.

225/102. (5018) Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902. Dept of
Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library,, full nominal
roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important
to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,800.

225/103. (10941) Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898. Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strate-
gies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36.

225/104. (7919) St. Leger, Captain Stratford. Mounted Infantry at War. Galago, RSA, 1986 (fp1903 as 'War Sketches in Colour), Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w sketches, large print, pp274, **the author commanded a mounted infantry unit at the relief of Kim-
berley and the occupation of Bloemfontein and finally the occupation of Pretoria. His sketches are a remarkable record from men of horses, POWs to
women, vg cond and uncommon, A$60.

225/105. (3930) Thomas, Donald.. Charge! Hurrah! Hurrah!: A Life of Cardigan of Balaclava. Routledge & Keegan Paul, London,
1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp369, **the 7th Earl of Cardigan led the mighty charge of the Light Brigade and
created numerous scandals throughout his life, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

225/106. (9469) Uffindell, Andrew. The Eagle's Last Triumph: Napoleon's Victory at Ligny, June 1815. Greenhill Books, London,
2006. 1st ed? Large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end notes, extensive bib lio, appendices, index, pp272, **Napoleon won his final
victory (against Blucher's Prussians) on 16 June 1815 at Ligny two days before suffering a crushing defeat at Waterloo. A vivid military epic, vg
cond, A$35.

225/107. (9143) Urban, Mark. Fusiliers: Eight Years with the Redcoats in America. Faber & Faber, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp384, **from Lexington Green in 1775 to Yorktown in 1781, one British regiment
marched thousands of miles and fought a dozen battles to uphold British rule in America: the Royal Welch Fusiliers, as new cond, A$30.

225/108. (6137) Verney, Major-General G.L, DSO, MVO. The Devil's Wind: The Story of the Naval Brigade at Lucknow.
Hutchinson, London, 1956. 1st ed, 8vo in poor d/w (now protected), plates (portrait of Capt. William Peel, VC, KCB, RN, HMS
SHANNON in frontis), 2 fold-out maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp176, **from the letters of Edmund Pope Verney and other papers con-
cerning the enterprise of the ship's company of HMS SHANNON in the campaign in India 1857-58, good cond and not often seen, A$22.

225/109. (9220) Viotti, Andrea. Garibaldi: The Revolutionary and His Men. Blandford Press, UK, 1979. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w,
profusely illustrated, chronology (from 1807 t01915), extensive biblio, index, pp236, **Giuseppe Garibaldi created the 'Garabaldini' in
Montevideo in 1807 and led them into many conflicts. They were in effect an Italian Foreign Legion. They ended their lives in the trenches of 1915,
vg cond, A$38.

225/110. (7531) Walker, Major G. Goold, DSO, MC. The Honourable Artillery Company 1537-1926. John Lane The Bodley Head,
London, 1926. 1st ed, 8vo in blue cloth with gilt titles and motif to cover, signed by the author, plates (colour plate in frontisp), roll of
honour 1914-1919, citations for three VCs in WW1 (Haine, Pollard & Pryce), index, pp298, **a very good history of an ancient British unit
which remains on the Order of Battle (in a mainly ceremonial role) to this day, vg cond and uncommon, A$80.

225/111. (3986) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, index,
biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and hard to find,
A$85.

Naval

225/112. (6672) Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the Gal-
lipoli Landing. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, list of those
sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, Captain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached
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the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular.
It was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine history, new cond, A$22.

225/113. (3783) Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87,
**allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond and now hard to find, A$34.

225/114. (8693) Cunningham, LCDR L.]. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988. AGPS, Can-
berra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and
staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg
cond and hard to find, A$85.

225/115. (10371) Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys. Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF
and NZEF to the WWI battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48.

225/116. (9205) Dymond, Ralph. The History of H.M.A.S. VOYAGER 1: Quo Fata Vocant - 'We go where destiny calls'. Southern
Holdings, Tasmania, 1992. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates, ship's complement roll on Mediterranean
operations 1940-41, biblio, glossary, pp196, **the life of a R.A.N, Destroyer in WW?2. Part of the so called 'Scrap Iron Flotilla' she met her end
when she ran aground landing Commandos on Betano beach in Timor. She was destroyed by her crew, vg cond and scarce, A$45.

225/117. (5887) Foster, John. "Hands to Boarding Stations!" The Story of Minesweeper HMAS HAWK: Confrontation with Indo-
nesia 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus plates and maps, appendices, nominal roll of
Ship's Company, biblio, index, pp125, **the author's personal account of the ship's operations under his command. They served for 9 months
in SE-Asian waters, new cond, A$34.

225/118. (9186) Guilliatt, Richard & Hohnen, Peter. The WOLF: How One German Raider Terrorised Australia and the Southern
Oceans in the First World War. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and
diagrams, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp366, **the WOLF was a formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her task was to inflict maxi-
mum destruction on Allied shipping using all the latest technology of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannons, smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg
cond, A$65.

225/119. (9060) Lewis, Dr. Tom. Darwin's Submarine I-124: The Story of a Covert Japanese Squadron Waging a Secret Underwater
War Against Northern Australia. Avonmore Books, Kent Town SA, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in
colour and b/w, extensive biblio, index, pp182, **this is a remastering of the 1990s book 'Sensuikan 1-124'. It was part of the Japanese 6th
Submarine Squadron which laid mines outside Darwin and lay in ambush for shipping. However, 1-124 was sunk with all hands by the RAF on
20 Jan 1942, new, A$48.

225/120. (5409) Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in
1942-1943, vg cond and now scarce, A$42.

225/121. (6239) Loane, Bill. The KOOLAMA Incident in the Timor Sea, 1942. CDC Graphics, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers,
signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, biblio, pp165, **the dramatic true story of survival in the north Kimberley region of
Western Australia after MV KOOLAMA is attacked and bombed by three Japanese float planes in Feb 1942, vg cond, A$36.

225/122. (10282) Lyne, Allen. Lost: Ships of the RAN. Author, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, ships and
men index, biblio, pp304, **an account of all the RAN ships lost from AE1 in 1914 to the HMAS ARROW in 1974, a useful reference, new,
A$28.

225/123. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus-
trated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a com-
pelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$55.

225/124. (8388) Poolman, Kenneth. Allied Submarines of World War Two. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in price
-clipped d/w now protected, full narrative pictorial, previous owner's stamp on half title page, appendix, biblio, index, pp160, **the
historical evolution of the innovative submarine and a detailed examination of the Allied war effort in defeating Germany and Japan, vg cond,
A$35.

225/125. (1289) Shean, DSO & Bar. Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers,
plates & illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max
Shean won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine
cable off Saigon,, good cond, A$28.

225/126. (10382) Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016.
1Ist ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the
Naval Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst success-
ful 6 men were KIA, new, A$32.

225/127. (4276) Stewart, 1.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History. Ian Stewart Marine,
WA, 1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval histo-
rians, as new cond, A$48.

225/128. (9467) Stillwell, Alexander. The Story of HMS REVENGE. Pen & Sword Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plateschapter notes, biblio, index, pp218, **the story of all the RN ships named REVENGE from the Armada to Trafalgar, to the Battle of Jut-
land in WWI to the Polaris submarine of the modern day, vg cond, A$30.
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225/129. (4977) van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the Emden. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w,
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner
AYESHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg
cond, A$45.

225/130. (565) Villar, Capt Roger. Merchant Ships at War - the Falklands Experience. Conway Maritime Press, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in
d/w, fully illus, appendices, glosary, index, pp192, **a fleet of 50 ships of the Merchant Marine was a vital element in the British war effort
in the Falklands. Only one was lost, the ATLANTIC CONVEYOR, vg cond, A$35.

225/131. (9048) Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die. Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992 (fp1990). 1st ed,
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMIDALE was sunk in Dec 1942
and a handfull only survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean who continued to fire his deck qun at the
enemy even as the ship slipped beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever one, vg cond, A$28.

225/132. (2829) Warren, C.E.T. & Benson, James Above Us The Waves: The Story of Midget Submarines and Human Torpedoes.
George G. Harrap, 1954. (fp1953). Reprint, 8vo in faded spine, plates, appendix lists casualties and honours and awards, index, Aus-
tralian content, pp256, **an excellent history of charioteers and midget submarines (X Craft) in WW2. Lt Max Shean, DSO and Bar figured
prominently in this force, (Pic page 144) (RIP Max), good cond, A$28.

Special Forces & Airborne

225/133. (6414) Ambrose, Stephen E. Pegasus Bridge: D-Day: The Daring British Airborne Raid. Pocket Books, London, 2003
(fp1985). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp233, **Pegasus Bridge was the first engagement on 6 June 1944 - D-
Day. Failure could have jeopardised the entire Normandy invasion, new, A$22.

225/134. (8769) Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron). 2/2nd
Cdo Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great
story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a scarce book, A$300.

225/135. (3353) Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus
by Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20.

225/136. (10826) Cole, Roger & Belfield, Richard. SAS: OPERATION STORM: Nine Men Against Four Hundred in Britain's Se-
cret War. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp302, **the battle of Mirbat
in the Oman is the most significant and successful battles involving the British SAS since WW2. What a story, dedicated to Labalaba who gave
his life in the 6hr battle, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

225/137. (1293) Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS. Collins, London, 1964 (fp1958).
Reprint, 8vo in worn and price cl. d/w, plates, junior edition, index, pp320, **a memorable biography of one of the great soldiers of WW2,
foxed else fair cond, A$25.

225/138. (9593) Dorney, Richard. An Active Service: The Story of a Soldier's Life in the Grenadier Guards, SAS and SBS, 1935-
1958. Helion & Co, Ltd, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, illustrations and maps, glossary, pp211, **this bloke saw
a lot of action from Dunkirk through to Malaya in the 50s. His service in the SAS in WW2 with D Sqn (which was renamed the Special Boat
Squadron (SBS) saw him in Italy and Sardinia where he was captured, later escaped etc, vg cond, A$35.

225/139. (6246) Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA. Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected
d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to
link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED
DAGGER, about his SAS career, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond,, A$46.

225/140. (4326) Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service. Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Re-
print, small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then
served with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$22.

225/141. (8093) Harclerode, Peter. Wings of War: Airborne Warfare 1918-1945. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2005. 1st ed,
huge 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio, index, pp656, **parachutists were first used on tactical missions by the Italian Army in 1918. Dropped be-
hind Austrian lines from RFC aircraft they undertook intelligence gathering and sabotage operations. The Germans and Allies used airborne
forces extensively in WW2, vg cond, A$45.

225/142. (8158) Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division. Bloomsbury Publishing, Lon-
don, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right
up to their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35.

225/143. (6684) Hickey, Michael. Out of the Sky: A History of Airborne Warfare. M&B, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, appendix, biblio, index, pp286, **airborne warfare in its widest sense; parachute, glider, helicopter and reconnaissance; very
useful reference, vg cond, A$36.

225/144. (7341) Laffin, John. Raiders: Great Exploits of the Second World War. Sutton Publishing, UK, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in
good d/w, plates, index, pp194, **relates over 20 operations carried out by various raiding groups from Stirling's SAS to Skorzeny's rescue of
Mussolini; much SAS and LRDG content, vg cond, A$26.



12

225/145. (5172) Lake, Carney. Reflected Glory: A Portrait of Britain's Professional Elite, Royal Marine Commandos. BCA, Lon-
don, 1994 (fp1990). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, frontispiece drawing, pp227, **an unforgetable picture of life at the sharp end by one who served in
the Royal Marines, vg cond, A$26.

225/146. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of
WW2. Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index,
pp402, **the 'mad men" of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen,
VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28.

225/147. (10014) Lorain, Pierre (& David Kahn). Secret Warfare: The Arms and Techniques of the Resistance. Orbis, London, 1984.
1st Eng. Ed, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, pp185, **communications and supplies are the mainstay of all underground warfare. This
book describes in detail how the French Resistance was supplied by SOE, weapons issued, and the various communications methods used, vg
cond, A$45.

225/148. (4288) Lord, Walter. Lonely Vigil: Coastwatchers of the Solomons. Viking, NY, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w with mylar cover,
plates, maps, index, pp322, **a complete account of the activities of the Coastwatchers in the Solomons who proved invaluable during the dark
days of 1942-43, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$58.

225/149. (10219) Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue Heroes: The Authorised Wartime History. Viking Penguin Random House UK, Lon-
don, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full lists of SAS operations, nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp359,
**after 75 years they have finally released the full story of SAS at war in WW2, outstanding, vg cond, A$32.

225/150. (384) Marshall, S.L.A. Night Drop - the American Airborne Invasion of Normandy Macmillan, London 1962. 1st UK ed,
thick 8vo in worn but now protected d/w, illus and maps, index, pp425, **Marshall writes from first hand experience of the US airborne
drop into France on 6 June 1944, vg cond, now scarce A$40.

225/151. (2065) McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1986
(fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams, pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, written by a troop commander
from 1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg
cond, A$32.

225/152. (6586) Millar, George. The Bruneval Raid: Flashpoint of the Radar War. The Bodley Head, London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in
price-clipped d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp208, **the daring raid by C Company 2 Para (led by Major ].D. Frost - later General)
on the German radar station at Bruneval on the Normandy coast, vg cond, A$28.

225/153. (5476) Moss, W. Stanley. Ill Met By Moonlight. George G. Harrap, London, 1950. Reprint, 8vo in bumped, price-clipped
but now protected d/w, plates (one in frontis), glossary, pp192, **the story of the capture of the German General Karl Kreipe, Commander
of the 22nd Panzer Grenadier Division on Crete by a British and Cretan raiding party, some foxing to prelims else good cond, A$24.

225/154. (5369) Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth
Africa in WW2. Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges, plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the
story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields be-
hind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

225/155. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW2' Most Daring Raids.
Sally Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation
RIMAU was the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/
b, A$85.

225/156. (8936) Scholey, Pete. Who Dares Wins: Special Forces Heroes of the SAS. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices, index, pp288, **the author served in 22SAS and here has recorded his memories of 20 SAS legends
from Paddy Mayne to Vince Phillips, vg cond, A$28.

225/157. (1820) Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator. Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps,
biblio, notes and sources, index, pp168, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WW2, vg cond and
now scarce, A$42.

225/158. (9677) Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). 2/2nd Independent Commando Company WW2: Casualty List. Mostly Unsung, Mel-
bourne, nd? 1st ed? Large 4to in card covers (tape bindings), pp5, **66 members of the 2/2nd Cdo were casualties in WW2. Around 30 were
KIA (or executed), many were WIA, others MIA/POW, others were accidentally killed or drowned, new, new cond, A$25.

225/159. (1828) Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly the 2/6 Aus-
tralian Independent Company, 1942-1946.). 2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in protected mint
d/w, signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted loosly from another member John
Lucas, plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305, **the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Cam-
paign at Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpapan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg cond, A$350.

225/160. (10055) Truscott, Jim. Snakes in the Jungle: Special Operations in War and Business. Zeus Publications, Qld, 2015. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a special operative in war and business. Truscott served in
SASR for years rising to Operations Offficer seeing action in Timor. His greatest interest in all this has been climbing. He has climbed every rock
in the country and then some, A rollicking read from a man who always called it like it is, new, A$40.

225/161. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams
Story. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.
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Vietnam

225/162. (10426) (Infantry Magazine, ed) A Distant Challenge: The US Infantryman in Vietnam, 1967-1972. The Battery Press,
Nashville, 1983. 1st ed (in this form), large 8vo in protected d/w, profusly illustrated, maps, pp359, **Vietnam was known as 'the pla-
toon leader's war'. Told in 1st person narratives by the men who led and the men who fought, vg cond, A$36.

225/163. (10369) Alexander, Ron & Sasser, Charles W. Taking Fire: The True Story of a Decorated Chopper Pilot. St. Martin's Press,
NY, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp308, **the harrowing tour of Vietnam by an American chopper pilot who survived many direct
hits, vg cond, A$28.

225/164. (5279) Anderson, Paul. When the Scorpion Stings: The History of the 3rd Cavalry Regiment, Vietnam, 1965-1972. Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp318, **documents the role of the Aus-
tralian 3 Cav in the Vietnam War, an excellent unit history (my cousin Peter Malone was KIA with 3 Cav [Op Goodwood] in 1969), new cond
and now scarce, A$180.

225/165. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

225/166. (4228) Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-
ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70. Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-
out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion,
now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175.

225/167. (2138) Brammer, Graham J. Uncertain Fate. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, glossary, pp246,
**an SAS patrol in Vietnam. Names have been changed to protect the guilty! vg cond, A$25.

225/168. (8750) Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam. Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized in protected
d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War and
Boxer Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg cond, A$30.

225/169. (10035) Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D. Naval Institute Press, USA,
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vi-
etnam, vg cond, A$45.

225/170. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Australia's In-
volvement in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Con-
flicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w;, plates and illus, extensive biblio, endnotes, bio
notes on the major Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and
international politics of Austrlia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to
the commitment of our first combat battalio vg cond, A$85.

225/171. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with lan McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Of-
ficial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120.

225/172. (7330) Green, Geoff. Weekend Warriors at War: Experiences of an Australian Volunteer in the Vietnam War. Author,
Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, pp127, **Geoff Green was a mortarman with 5RVR before joining up and serving as the
Operations Officer of the 1st Australian Psychological Operations Unit in Vietnam, vg cond, A$24.

225/173. (5041) Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in
card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of SRAR in
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

225/174. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appen-
dices, source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided
by their commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an out-
standing contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

225/175. (4049) Mangold, Tom & Penycate, John. The Tunnels of Cu Chi. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint
d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, chronology of main events in the Vietnam War, *the amazing story of the VC tunnel builders and their
opponents the 'Tunnel Rats', vg cond, A$22.

225/176. (1564) McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels. Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271,
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28.

225/177. (10981) McKernan, Michael. When this Thing Happened: A Story of a Father, a Son and the Wars that Changed Them.
Scribe, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, pp230, **the story of Michael Stawyskiyj and his son Joe who served in Vietnam
with 5RAR and was badly injured in a mine explosion: a poignant read, vg cond, A$25.

225/178. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canber-
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ra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second
volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160.

225/179. (5881) Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003.
1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of
Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Bri-
gade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

225/180. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our
best war historians, vg cond, A$65.

225/181. (10496) Oberdorfer, Don. TET! Da Capo/Doubleday, NY, 1984 (fp1971). The unabridged reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates
and maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp385, **the TET Offensive from 29 Jan to 31 Mar 1968 nearly broke the American resolve but
they survived it to fight on for another 7 years. Close to 80,000 casualties from all sides were inflicted, vg cond, A$26.

225/182. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$120.

225/183. (5375) O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts,
1950-1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/AWM, Syd-
ney, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics
of Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine
slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110.

225/184. (8193) Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam. AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers,
colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26.

225/185. (4168) Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards. Military Minded, Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in card co-
vers, plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, vg cond, A$40.

225/186. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72. Top-
mill P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam
from operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40.

225/187. (10345) Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Province in South Vietnam, new, A$45.

225/188. (4885) Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vi-
etnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of oper-
ations, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65.

225/189. (9697) Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns. Big Sky Publishing,
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a
comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures
from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38.

225/190. (9516) Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - A Post-
script to the Vietnam War. Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, ap-
pendices list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, which never numbered more than 30
Officers, WOs & SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful for-
eign internal defence missions of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$46.

225/191. (5880) Spragg, Griffith. When Good Men Do Nothing. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, biblio,
appendices, index, pp296, **the author served with 2/3rd Infantry Bn, AIF in WW2 as a digger. After the war he studied medicine and served
in various country towns. He was called back to service for a stint in Vietnam as a psychiatrist. An interesting Vietnam segment, new, A$26.

225/192. (6947) Stanton, Shelby L. Vietnam Order of Battle: A Complete, Illustrated Reference to the U.S. Army and Allied
Ground Forces in Vietnam, 1961-1973. Galahad Books, NY 1987 (fp1981). Reprint, large folio-sized volume in good d/w, plates and
maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp396, **covers organisation, commands, stations, deployments, operations, weapons, equipment casualties
and insignia; an outstanding and complete reference, Australian & NZ content, vg cond and now hard to find, A$60.

225/193. (10991) Thomson, Jimmy & Macgregor, Sandy. A Sapper's War: How the Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought the Vi-
etcong. A&U, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, map, glossary, pp270, **the Sappers were at the
forefront of the fight against the Vietcong. There at the beginning and last to leave, vg cond, A$26.

225/194. (6658) Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens. 7RAR
Association, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w;, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a
sensational amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there
by ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180.

225/195. (2739) Williams, Captain Iain McLean. Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regi-
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ment 1966-67. Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, honours and awards, honour
roll, pp250 **6RAR:s first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-word d/w else good cond,and
now extremely hard to find, A$130.

225/196. (7284) Windrow, Martin. The Last Valley: Dien Bien Phu and the French Defeat in Vietnam. Weidenfeld & Nicholson,
London, 2004. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp734, **an epic book about an epic
battle. The French planned to 'smash' Giap's 'amateur' army at Dien Bien Phu, deep in North Vietnam. However, the Viet Minh had other ide-
as... An excellent account, vg cond, A$48.

The Great War 1914-1918

225/197. (4929) Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919. R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards,
pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn
lost 1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140.

225/198. (8104) Austin, Ronald ]. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, honour rolls, biblio, index,
pp176, **the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in EQypt in April 1916 for service on the Western Front. This book looks at the role played by
two ANZAC Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted in-
fantry with roles in reconnaissance and patrolling, new, A$55.

225/199. (2276) Babington, Anthony. For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920. Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983).
Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following
convictions by courts martial in the field in WWI1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45.

225/200. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WWI1 and one of the best
histories produced, vg cond and now scarce, A$200.

225/201. (3136) Box, Allan (ed). The Best Fellows Anyone Could Wish to Meet: George Auchterlonie and the 8th Light Horse Reg-
iment, AIF. Editor, Melbourne, 1993 (fp1992). 2nd ed, small 8vo card covered pamphlet of 34pp,bio index, biblio, honours and
awards, battle honours etc, **the Auchterlonie Collection which this book is a product, provides a window into the Australia lighthorsemen's
experience in Egypt, Gallipoli and Sinai/Palestine during WW1, new cond, A$38.

225/202. (10479) Bradley, Phillip, (ed). Charles Bean's Gallipoli Illustrated. A&U, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 4to in d/w, fully illus-
trated in b/w, biblio, selected bios, index, pp198, **C.E.W. Bean was the Official War Correspondent on Gallipoli from the landing to the
evacuation. This book extracts the essence of Gallipoli from his diaries, new cond, A$48.

225/203. (9189) Brahms, Vivian. The Spirit of the Forty-Second: Narrative of the 42nd Battalion, 11th Infantry Brigade, 3rd Divi-
sion, AIF During the Great War 1914-1918. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1938). Reprint, 8vo in blue buckram, plates, nominal roll, honour
roll, honours and awards (small bio on each one), pp186, **the famous 42nd Bn, AIF which survived a full blown mutiny on two occasions
and went on to play a major role in the breaching of the Hindenburg line in 1918. Their battle honours include Messines, Broodseinde, Passchen-
daele, Somme 1918 etc, new cond and now scarce, A$200.

225/204. (10082) Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling. KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in card covers,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on Perth's outskirts in WIWI.
This is a compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, new, A$35.

225/205. (5254) Brooke, Rupert. The Complete Poems. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1935 (fp1932 in this form). 7th impr, 8vo in or.
Cl, gilt signature on cover, 1913 portrait in frontis (with protector), inscr on title page, rough cut, index of ist lines, pp166, **a good
copy of the scarce hard-back edition containing the hand-written copy of Brook's 'THE SOLDIER' (If I shall die, think only this of me....), good
cond, A$30.

225/206. (9966) Brooks, Max (illustrated by Caanan White). The Harlem Hellfighters. Broadway Books, NY, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, fully illustrated in comic form and in b/w, pp257, **a fully illustrated history of the US African-American 369th Infantry
Regiment on the Western Front in WWI, as new, A$26.

225/207. (10471) Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli. Penguin Viking, Mel-
bourne, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, a useful 'what happened to' list, index pp386, **over 4 days
in August 1915 Australians and Turks engaged in bloody battle leaving thousands dead. Seven of the 9 Gallipoli VCs were awarded at Lone Pine,
vg cond, A$28.

225/208. (1188) Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines. Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127,
**a great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$75.

225/209. (8162) Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks. Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/
w, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy
Branch, Machine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40.

225/210. (6962) Candler, Edmund. The Long Road to Baghdad (in 2 volumes). Cassell & Company, London, 1919. 1st ed, large 8vo
in green buckram with illustrated covers, (sl stained), inscr in fep, portrait of Major-General Townshend in frontis of vol 1, maps,
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plans and half-tone plates, index in vol 2, pp294 & 311, **Candler was an 'Eye-witness' for the campaign in Mesopotamia and due to censor-
ship, saw the campaign through the eyes of the Army. The Campaign lasted from January to end of April 1916, some slight foxing else good
cond and most uncommon, A$60.

225/211. (2355) Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.LF. in Search of
Peace 1915-1919. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls, appendices, roll of honour,
pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history, new and hard to find, A$110.

225/212. (6047) Collett, Colonel H.B, CMG, DSO, VD. The 28th: A Record of War Service with the Australian Imperial Force, 1915-
1919: Volume 1: Egypt, Gallipoli, Lemnos Island, Sinai Peninsula. Trustees, Public Library, Museum & Art Gallery, Perth, 1922. 1st
ed, 8vo in excellent and rare protected d/w, one gate-fold photo in frontis, plates, maps (3 x fold-outs), appendices, roll of honour,
nominal rolls of original members and reinforcements, pp219, **Collett was the first CO of the 28th Battalion, AIF. He wrote this volume
after Gallipoli and called it ' Volume 1' on the presumption someone else would write Volume 2 , (Henry Kahan wrote what is ostensibly Vol 2,)
This is a rare book in remarkable condition, A$650.

225/213. (4641) Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth
boards, title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout
WWI1, some foxing else solid cond and now scarce, A$75.

225/214. (8185) De Loghe, Sydney. The Straits Impregnable. Australian Author's Agency, Melbourne, 1916. 2nd ed, small 8vo in
grey covers, inscr in fep, pp212, **dedicated to 'the First Australian Division', a true story about Gallipoli written in the 1st person, This book
was BANNEDwhen the authorities found out it wasn't. a novel as first claimed but a true story. Many years later a book TO HELL AND BACK,
a biography of Sydney Loghe (now Loch) was written. Both books are offered together, vg cond, A$130.

225/215. (9683) Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War. Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall),
endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in EQypt in 1916
they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Der-
nacourt after which the battion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85.

225/216. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battal-
ion, Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with col-
oured." titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade
originated in South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele,
Bullecourt and Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, condition, A$400.

225/217. (9701) Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far. AWM/ Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w,
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished historians from every coun-
try involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli than has hitherto been available, new,
AS$75.

225/218. (8882) Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front. Blue Sky
Publishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnel-
lers who fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to plant-
ing huge sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45.

225/219. (10979) Fischer, Tim. Maestro John Monash: Australia's Greatest Citizen General. Melbourne, Jerilderie, Gallipoli, Ami-
ens and Beyond. Monash Unit Press, 2015 (fp2014). 4th printing, trade 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, appendices, biblio,
index, pp268, **Monash, our greatest General in WW1, was denied Field-Marshal rank after the war. Tim Fischer pursued this for many years
before his death in recent times. good cond, A$26.

225/220. (8849) Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo in green
cloth, illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney Morning Herald. His
poems are a valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's finest poet of the Great War, vg cond
and hard to find, A$30.

225/221. (8430) Gill, Ian. Bloody Angle: Bullecourt and Beyond: 16th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Author, Perth 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo
in d/w, plates & maps, chronology, biographical honour & awards list, honour roll, POW roll, embarkation roll etc, glossary, biblio,
nominal index, pp715, **the mainly West Australian 16th Bn, AIF distinguished itself at Pope's Hill and Quinn's Post in the early fighting on
Gallipoli. They suffered appalling losses in the attempt on Baby 700 at Bloody Angle on 1 May 1915. They went on to play an important role at
Pozieres and Mougquet Farm, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, Hebuterne, Villers-Bretonneux, Hamel and Amiens, vg cond, A$140.

225/222. (6393) Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919. Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched histo-
ry of the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$300.

225/223. (29) Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.ILF. HH. Champion, Mel-
bourne, 1919 1st ed, small 4to in stained covers, signed by 25 members on the inside cover, colour patch remains bright on cover,
drawing by Will Dyson in frontis. profusely illustrated, full nominal roll, honour roll, pp132 + 8 pages of full group photos, **the
22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Ypres, the Somme, Bullecourt and many other
areas, signs of some moisture damage and rough around the edges else in solid cond. A RARE BOOK, A$300.

225/224. (9089) Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1. Big Sky Pub-
lishing/ AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the
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Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WWI1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and signifi-
cance of the contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35.

225/225. (5731) Hickey, Michael. Gallipoli. John Murray, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices,
biblio, index, pp363, **the author traces the complex roots of catastrophe to the remoteness of war leaders in London, the chaotic operations of
under-equipped and incompetant British admirals and generals on the spot and the extraordinary diversity of the Allied troops, vg cond, A$36.

225/226. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would
become 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in
1915, as new cond, A$75.

225/227. (10993) Inchbald, Geoffrey. With the Imperial Camel Corps in the Great War. Leonaur Ltd, USA, 2005. A compilation
from 2 vols, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp244, **the story of a serving officer with the British 2nd Battalion against the Se-
nussi and during the Palestine Campaign, vg cond and uncommon, A$36.

225/228. (9584) Kennedy, J.J, DSO, CF. The Whale Oil Guards. James Duffy & Co, Ltd, Dublin, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in half con-
trasting black & green cloth, inscr. In fep, honours and awards (Curry, VC), pp143, **the rare little history of the 53rd Bn, AIF (the 'Green
and Blacks') on the Western Front as part of Talbot-Hobbs's 5th Division, cloth mottled and rubbed and endpapers discoloured else good
cond and very scarce, A$400.

225/229. (6650) Kent, David. From Trench and Troopship: The Experience of the Australian Imperial Force 1914-1919. Hale & Ire-
monger, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illus, appendices lit all troopship newspapers, pp216, **every troop-
ship leaving and returning to Australia produced a shipboard newspaper. The custom was continued in base camps in EQypt, at Gallipoli and on
the Western Front; brilliant stuff, new, A$36.

225/230. (9192) Kipling, Rudyard. The Irish Guards in the Great War (in 2 volumes). Spellmount, UK, 1997 (fp1923). Reprint, large
8vos in d/ws, plates and maps, vol 1 the 1st Bn, vol 2 the 2nd Bn, honours and awards (3 VCs), casualty lists, index, pp320 & pp223,
**Kipling's forgotten masterpiece. His son John joined the Irish Guards and was KIA in France aged 18 - his fate was not known till 1992. This
work is his father's monument to his beloved son, vg cond, A$68.

225/231. (665) Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert. Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in slip-case, large 8vo in
yellow buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Law-
renc of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$65.

225/232. (8778) Longmore, Capt. C. "Eggs-a-Cook": The Story of the Forty-Fourth: War - as the Digger Fought It. Hesperian Press/
Longmore Estate, 2010 (fp1921). A facsimile of Captain Cyril Longmore's own copy, complete with his margin notes etc, 8vo in d/w,
plates, nominal roll, pp184+ roll, **the 44th Bn, AIF originated in Western Australia and fought on the Western Front France. Over 32,000 of
the 330,00 Australians in the 1st AIF were from WA and over 6,000 died on active service.This facsimile edition is quite unique with the margin
notes new, A$80.

225/233. (7495) Lynch, E.P.F. (ed by Will Davies). Somme Mud: The War Experiences of an Australian Infantryman in France 1916-
1919. Random House, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, pp347, **this book was compared by Bill Gammage
to 'All Quiet On the Western Front'. This is the diary of Private Edward Lynch who was part of the 12th Brigade reinforcements to France. A
brilliant work, vg cond, A$22.

225/234. (10604) Macdonald, Lyn. Anthem for Doomed Youth: Poets of the Great War. Folio Society, London, 2000. Reprint, large
8vo in slip-case, plates, biographical index of poets, index of titles and first lines, pp270, **a selection of the most powerful 1st war poetry
edited by the respected British historian Lyn Macdonald, vg cond, A$35.

225/235. (5498) Maitland, Maj-Gen Gordon. The Battle History of the New South Wales Regiment, Volume 1, 1885-1918. Kangaroo
Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, many maps, glossary, chapter notes, appendix lists battle
honours fro New Britain (1914) to Palestine (1918), index, pp333, **a meticulously researched record of the momentous events in three wars -
the Soudan, The Boer War and the Great War, an outstanding work, new, A$120.

225/236. (10317) Mather, Jill. Forgotten Heroes: The Australian Waler Horse. Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012 (fp2007) Revised ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp143, **tracks the worldwide reputation as a horse without equal. From the Boer War to
WW2, the Waler was used to great effect, new, A$30.

225/237. (10313) Mather, Jill. The Old Campaigners: Camels, Mules, Donkeys and Waler Horses. Bookbound Publishing, Qld,
2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp157, **much Camel Corps content in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, new,
A$30.

225/238. (5579) McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.
Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours
and awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW
unit with a heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt,
Ypres, Menin Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$450.

225/239. (10954) McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott at War: In His Own Words. Scribe, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp524, **Pompey Elliott is considered one of our best fighting generals at Gallipoli and the Western Front.
This book is packed with letters he wrote to various family members and others. Great stuff. vg cond, A$45.

225/240. (9288) Newman, Steve. Gallipoli Then and Now (2000).. Battle of Britain Intl/ After the Battle, UK, 2000. 1st ed, oblong 4to
in good d/w, narrative pictorial, index, pp232, **a unique link between the past and the present. Much ANZAC content, vg cond, A$46.
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225/241. (7587) Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story. UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$85.

225/242. (5250) Orrmont, Arthur. Requiem for War: The Life of Wilfred Owen 1893-1918. Four Winds Press, NY, 1972. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, index, pp192, **the first complete account of Owen's life as a bookish, self-absorbed boy to his death on the Western Front one week
before the Armistice in 1918, vg cond and not often seen, A$55.

225/243. (10809) Perry, Roland. ANZAC Sniper: The Extraordinary Story of Stan Savige, From Gallipoli Marksman to WW2 Gen-
eral. ABC Books, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, endnotes, index, pp383, **the remarkable career of Stan
Savige (later known as 'Old Stan' in WW2). He is also the founder of Legacy in Australia, new, A$34.

225/244. (5156) Perry, Roland. The Australian Light Horse. Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates &
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp550, **The magnificent Australian force and its decisive victories against the Turks in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign of WW1, new, A$50.

225/245. (8099) Powles, LtCol C. Guy, CMG, DSO and Wilkie, Major A. The New Zealanders in Sinai and Palestine. Whitcombe &
Tombs Ltd, Auckland, 1922. 1st ed, 8vo in tan buckram cloth, volume 3 of the Official History, plates, numerous fold-out maps, ap-
pendices, pp284, **the New Zealand Mounted Brigade consisted of the Auckland Mounted Rifles, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, Wellington
Mounted Rifles and various smaller units such as 1st MG Sqn, 2nd MG Sqn, Field Engineers, Signals, Field Ambulance etc, small stain to cov-
er else vg cond and uncommon here, A$145.

225/246. (3925) Putkowski, Julian & Sykes, Julian. Shot at Dawn: Executions in WW1 by Authority of the British Army Act.
Wharncliffe Publishing Ltd, UK, 1989. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, illus, rolls, index, biblio, source notes, pp352, **the Brits shot over 350 of
their own men for 'cowardice & other crimes' in WWI. Australia refused to shoot any! vg cond A$28.

225/247. (8341) Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story of extraordinary compassion
and courage shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC legend has barely been recognised in our history.
Forty five lost their lives, vg cond, A$50.

225/248. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, (numbered copies, this is #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour
roll, pp126, **the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beer-
sheba, Jordan among others, new, A$175.

225/249. (8291) Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of an Infantry Officer. Faber & Faber, London, 1995 (fp1930). Reprint, 8voin d/w,
pp225, **the follow-on book from 'Fox-hunting Man' - life in the trenches from 1916, vg cond, A$35.

225/250. (9939) Senior, Ian. Home Before the Leaves Fall; A New History of the German Invasion of 1914. Osprey Publishing, UK,
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp392, **the German invasion of France and
Belgium in August 1914 came agonizingly close to defeating the French armies, capturing Paris and ending WWI1 before the leaves had fallen, vg
cond, A$28.

225/251. (10975) Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916
-1919. Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes,
abbreviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign in WWI1, new, A$34.

225/252. (9612) Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories. Pier 9/
Murdoch Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in the
book, index, pp368, **inspired by C.]. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (900 of them died). Some great
stories of Smiths in every unit of the AIF, every rank every job etc. vg cond, A$30.

225/253. (10350) Stevenson, Robert. To Win the Battle: The 1st Australian Division in the Great War, 1914-1918. Cambridge Uni
Press, Melbourne, 2013. st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp290, **in
1915 the 1st Div led the way ashore on Gallipoli later seizing and holding Lone Pine. In 1916 it's first victory on the Western Front came at
Pozieres and proceeded in this fashion till 1918 but losing many thousands of men in the process, new, A$50.

225/254. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates
tipped in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns
are not included, vg cond, A$120.

225/255. (7150) Warner, Philip. The Zeebrugge Raid. William Kimber, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, awards and
decorations (8 VCs), casualty list, index, pp238, **on 23rd April 1918 a force drawn from the Royal Navy and Royal Marines launched one of
the most daring raids in history. The aim was to block the Zeebrugge Canal in Belgium as the first step towards the liberation of Belgium, vg
cond, A$36.

225/256. (5653) White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth. Tyrrells Ltd, Sydney, 1924. 1st ed, small 4to in illustrated boards,
large colour plate of Battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF fought on Gallipo-
li and the Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very
heavily decorated Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, spine reinforced and in solid cond, pencil marks
throughout (possibly a proof copy), A RARE BOOK, A$300.

225/257. (5834) White, T.W. Guests of the Unspeakable: The Odyssey of an Australian Airman - Being a Record of Captivity and
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Escape in Turkey. (The Gallant Legion series) A&R, Sydney, 1935 (fp1928). 2nd Aust, ed, small 8vo in dark blue buckram, map in
prelims, pp282, **the remarkable story of an Australian pilot who was captured by Ottoman forces in Mesopotamia and was incarcerated by
them. He escaped their hell-holes only to land in further turmoil in the Russian Revolution of 1917. A great first-hand account, light foxing in
prelims else good cond, scarce, A$65.

225/258. (10996) Wood, Helen & Purcell, Lorraine. Golden Diggers: The Hill End and Tambaroora Districts Contribution to the
First World War. Hill End Group, NSW, 2015. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, glos-
sary, index, pp209, **173 men are recorded on the town's war memorial from over the 700 who volunteered for service in 1914-15 from the small
community of Hill End and district NSW. new, A$40.

225/259. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria
Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding resue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

225/260. (9081) Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2.. NAL Cali-
ber, NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were cho-
sen to conduct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly success-
ful on a number or tasks, as new, A$34.

225/261. (1707) Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight’s Cross Bearers. Vol 1 Bender, USA, 1979.
1st ed, 8vo in printed boards, inscr, full pictorial and bio listing of each recipient, biblio, pp285, **Vol 1 of the Knight's Cross Bearers.
Now rare and much sought-after collector’s item, vg cond, A$100.

225/262. (5030) Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 2 R. James Bender,
USA, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards, an A to Z biographical listing of all recipients (with photos), pp365, ** Volume 2 deals with
the Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves, excellent reference, vg cond and now rare in 1st ed, A$100. (sell as a pair $180)

225/263. (9967) Bancroft, RANR, Able-Seaman Arthur & Yeoman of Signals R.G. Roberts, RAN. The Mikado's Guest: A Story of
Japanese Captivity. Authors, Perth, nd? Poss reprint, large 8vo in card covers, signed by Bancroft, text illustrations, map and plate
in frontispiece, pp152, **both authors were HMAS PERTH survivors at Sunda Strait. Captivity followed, the Burma Thai Railway, and various
other atrocities. Bancroft was sunk again on his way to work in the mines in Japan. Remarkable story, vg cond, A$65.

225/264. (10409) Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble. Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the
Ardennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehr-
macht, vg cond, A$36.

225/265. (7437) Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945. Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever
known. Hundreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files
to write this very credible account, vg cond, A$28.

225/266. (5405) Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, chronology, pp298, **the 2/3rd served
with the 7th Div against the Vichy French in the Syrian Campaign. In 1942, on the way back to Australia, they were ordered into Batavia in Java
to assist the Dutch. They were captured by the japs and spent the rest of the war as POWs, vg cond and scarce, A$200.

225/267. (9774) Bender, Roger James & Odegard, Warren W. Uniforms, Organisation & History of the Panzertruppe. Bender, USA,
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in black bindings, fully illustrated in b/w and some colour, biblio, pp336, **in 1931 LtCol Heinz Guderian was
appointed Chief of Staff of the Inspectorate of Motorised Troops and in 1934 he became Chief of Staff of Panzer Troops. He was able to develop the
doctrine for fast, maneuverable armoured units and the rest is history, vg cond and scarce, A$85.

225/268. (10972) Berger, Florian. The Face of Courage: The 98 Men Who Received the Knight's Cross and the Close-Combat Clasp
in Gold. Stackpole Books, USA, 2007. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in shelf-worn card covers, biblio, pp600, **a mere 98 German soldiers out of
the millions who served, earned both the Knight's Cross for extreme bravery and the Close-Combat clasp for at least 50 days of hand-to-hand
fighting, worn but fair cond, A$26.

225/269. (10380) Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: the Australians in New Guinea in World War 2. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by battalion, index, pp506, **a
well rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg cond, A$45.

225/270. (8886) Bradley, Phillip. Wau 1942 - 1943. AHU, Canberra, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated with
colour and b/w plates and maps, biblio, index, pp216, **throught most of 1942, the Australian Army fought a series of commando actions to
keep the Japanese at bay in the Wau-Salamaua area of New Guinea. The commando operation against Salamaua in June 1942 is still considered
'the perfect raid', new, A$28.

225/271. (7746) Campbell, John. Machine Gunners: A History of Six Machine-Gun Battalion, AIF, 1942-1944. AMHP, Sydney,
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2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal roll, honour roll, index, pp326, **the 6th MG Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and
trained at Dapto before serving in the New Guinea Campaign including the Ramu Valley, new, A$60.

225/272. (7790) Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, ATF. Hes-
perian Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, clean ex lib copy, new eps, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,
casualty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of
bitter fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific
War, vg cond, A$85.

225/273. (1958) Crouch, Joan. A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946. Alternative
Publishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served
with distinction in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, A$46.

225/274. (10139) Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War. Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942
was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34.

225/275. (7387) Finkemeyer, Gunner. It Happened to Us: The 4th Anti-Tank Regiment in WW2. C.E. & D.]. Finkemeyer, Mel-
bourne, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and drawings, pp351, **three batteries of the 4th Atk Regt.
fought in Malaya and Singapore but were captured along with the remainder of the 8th Div. The fourth battery was used in the defence of Darwin,
vg cond and scarce, A$110.

225/276. (2851) Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, ].M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, fep price clipped,index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counter-
part. vg cond, A$25.

225/277. (5716) Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Syd-
ney Regiment. Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons &
awards incl Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, 1.]. Campbell, CBE,
DSO & Bar & P.A. Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda
Road, Buna-Gona and SW-Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$280.

225/278. (6074) Hall, Timothy. Tobruk 1941 - The Desert Siege. Methuen, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio,
index, pp224, **the real story of Tobruk - the follies as well as the bravery, vg cond, A$26.

225/279. (4072) Hall, Timothy. The Fall of Singapore 1942. Methuen Australia, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio,
**the so-called impregnable fortress which fell to a lesser force of Japanese in Feb 1942 thus signing the death warrants for thousands of Allied
soldiers and civilians who were trapped there, vg cond, A$30.

225/280. (9591) Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who
died at Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's
WW?2 history where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering
of the Sandakan story thus far, vg cond, A$45.

225/281. (10995) Hodge, Brian. The Magic Years: Cadet Story 1939-45: Coffs Harbour High School. Cambaroora Star Publications,
Hill End NSW, 1993. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustated in b/w, foot notes, pp112, **this was the next generation who were
training for war if required, Some of them went off to Korea in the 1950s, new, A$24.

225/282. (10141) Horner, David. General Vasey's War. MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, chapter
notes, biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respected commanders of WW2. He
commanded troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$40.

225/283. (1592) Hoyt, Edwin. The Kamikazes. Robert Hale, London, 1984 (fp1983). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, source notes,
biblio, pp333, **Kamikaze (Divine Wind) attacks inflicted more damage on US Naval vessels and inflicted more casualties than any single Pacific
land battle, vg cond, A$24.

225/284. (6751) Jacobs, ].W. & Bridgland, R.J. Through: The Story of Signals, 8th Australian Division and Signals AIF Malaya. 8
Division Signal Association, Sydney, 1949. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w showing some minor loss to edges, honours and awards, full
nominal roll, battle casualty list and casualty list (as POWSs), pp271, **a very good copy of a scarce book detailing the history of Signals units
in Singapore and Malaya before becoming POWs for the remainder of the war. good cond and very collectible, A$180.

225/285. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed,
4to in green cloth, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from
members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find,,
A$120.

225/286. (1468) Keogh, Colonel E.G. MBE, ED. South West Pacific 1941-45. Grayflower, Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in worn d/w,
maps, biblio, ex army lib, (stamp in prelims), pp479, **arguably the most accurate of all accounts of the SW Pacific campaign in WWW2, good
cond, A$28.

225/287. (4643) Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45. AMHP,
Sydney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st
fought in Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond,, A$75.

225/288. (9059) Lewis, Dr. Tom & Ingman, Peter. Zero Hour in Broome: The Untold Story of the Attacks on Northwest Australia in
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1942. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, superior paper, colour and b/w plates and maps, appendices,
biblio, index, pp184, **the 2nd deadliest attack on the Australian mainland occurred at Broome on 3 March 1942. Japanese Zeros attacked a
flotilla of flying boats anchored in the anchorage destroying 22 and killing 80 mostly Dutch women and children evacuees, bad stuff, new, A$25.

225/289. (2105) Lockwood, Douglas Australia's Pearl Harbour: Darwin 1942. Cassell, Australia, 1966. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped d/
w.now protected, signed by the author, plates, maps on boards, biblio, appendices, index, pp232, **the first ever attack on Australia by a
foreign power occurred at Darwin on 19 Feb 1942. 188 Japanese bombers, dive bombers and fighters inflicted severe damage on Darwin leaving
243 dead and 8 ships sunk, good cond and hard to find signed copies, A$48.

225/290. (1473) Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War. AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, pro-
fusely illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else
good condnow scarce, A$45.

225/291. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth,
1995 (fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and
awards, appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea
(Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150.

225/292. (6057) Mayo, Lida. Bloody Buna. Purnell Books (Book Club ed), London, 1975. Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps,
biblio, index, pp210, **the grueling seven-month campaign from July 22 1942 to January 22 1943 for the recapture of Buna (on the north coast
of New Guinea) was the turning point of the Pacific Campaign. The Australians performed very well here, rescuing Macarthur's reputation, vg
cond, A$34.

225/293. (9669) McDonald, Neil. Kokoda Front Line: From Tobruk to Kokoda, the Amazing Story of Legendary Australian War
Cameran Damien Parer. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2012, (fp1994). Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, a review copy (review
included), plates, maps, notes, index, pp366, **Damien Parer was a brave and resourceful war cameraman who came close to death many
times before meeting it in New Guinea, good cond, A$22.

225/294. (10356) McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols). Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr.
McKenzie-Smith, arquably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT,
new, A$240.

225/295. (10983) Onoda, Hiroo. No Surrender: My Thirty-Year War. Bluejacket Books, USA, 1999 (fp1974). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, pp219, **the remarkable 30 years survival story of a loyal Japanese soldier who refused to surrender in 1945, as new cond, A$28.

225/296. (4903) Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda. Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/
w, inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign was
fought and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important AIF book, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$34.

225/297. (4443) Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary. Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep,
plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW?2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese,
vg cond, A$45.

225/298. (9980) Peters, Mike & Buist, Luuk. Glider Pilots at Arnhem. Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2010 (fp2009). Reprint, large 8vo on
d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, appendices, nominal and casualty rolls, biblio, index, pp356, **the men of the Glider Pilot Regiment
(GPR) and their experiences at Arnhem. They suffered the highest casualty rates of any 1st Airborne Division unit, vg cond, A$60.

225/299. (10379) Pratten, Garth. Australian Battalion Commanders in the Second World War. Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne,
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, tables, biblio, index, pp435, **author explores for the first time the background,
role and conduct of the commanding officers of the 2nd AIF commanders in WW2, new cond, A$45.

225/300. (9857) Reynolds, Michael. Men of Steel: 1 SS Panzer Corps:The Ardennes and the Eastern Front 1944-45. Spellmount, UK,
2005. Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates & maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp322+, **the story of the 1st and 12th SS Panzer Divi-
sions (of 1 SS Corps) in the Ardennes and the East Front 1944-45, vg cond, A$38.

225/301. (10456) Shaw, lan W. On Radji Beach: The Story of the Australian Nurses After the Fall of Singapore. Macmillan, Syd-
ney, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, end notes, biblio, index, pp360, **the story of our gallant nurses who survived the bomb-
ing of the VINER BROOK only to be massacred on Radji Beach on Banka Island. 41 were murdered. Vivian Bullwinkle was the only survivor, vg
cond, A$28.

225/302. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation
Forces Japan 1946-1952. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational
charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a
valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

225/303. (9582) Smith, Peter C. The Battle of Midway: The Battle That Turned the Tide of the Pacific War. Spellmount, UK, 1996
(fp1976). Revised ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp192, **Midway, a tiny atoll in the Pacific,
was a vitally strategic target for the Japanese in their quest to command the Pacific. The US Navy however, had other plans and so on 4 June 1942
began the most decisive sea and air battle of WW2, vg cond, A$25.

225/304. (10990) Urban, Mark. The Tank War: The Men, Machines, the Long Road to Victory, 1939-45. Little Brown, London, 2013.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp415, **5th RTR in wartime.
An explanation of how Britain, having lost its advantage in tank warfare by 1939 regained ground through shifts in tactics and leadership meth-
ods as well as the daring and bravery of the crews themselves. vg cond, A$45.
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225/305. (5469) Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF. Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed,
8vo in poor d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani,
Sidon and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a
very good and scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110.

225/306. (10271) von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 1938-1945.
Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and English, pp160, **the 7th
was one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW2. The French named it 'the Ghost Diions' as it had the uncanny knack of
appearing where least expected, vg cond, A$75.

225/307. (10808) Walker, Frank. Traitors: How Australia and Its Allies Betrayed our ANZACS and let Nazi and Japanese War
Criminals go Free. Hachette, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, endnotes, biblio, index, pp320, **this book outlines the
treashery of the Allied governments who turned a blind eys to captured war criminals. The Catholic Church, CIA and MI6 helped the worst Nazi
war criminals escape justice, new, A$34.

225/308. (5416) Wall, Don. Sandakan: The Last March. Author, NSW, 2003 (fp1988). 1995 pilgramage to Sandakan edition, 8vo in
card covers, plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, many signatures in fep, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the
greatest tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism. The Japanese disgraced the art of soldiering
by their murderous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$32.

225/309. (5942) Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion. Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was

captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond,
A$120.

225/310. (10340) Wurth, Bob. 1942: Australia's Greatest Peril. Mcmillan, Australia, 2008. 1st ed, large trade 8o in card covers, plates,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp462, **1942 was a dangerous year for Australia with the Japanese breathing down our necks. Darwin had been
bombed, ships were sunk within sight of the coast and midget subs had entered Sydney Harbour. This is a story of bravery and criminal stupidity,
vg cond, A$36.

Late Inclusions

225/311. (11000) Davey, Arthur (ed). Breaker Morant and the Bushveldt Carbineers. Van Riebeek Society, Cape Town, 1987. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plate tipped in at frontis., plates, map, full nominal roll of the BVC, index, pp238, **an exhaustive study of
what occurred in the BVC leading up to the Breaker's execution, vg cond and unusual, A$75

225/312. (5983) Broom, Gordon. The Rat: HMAS ARARAT, 1943-1945. Bookmark Publishing House, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo
in card covers, ex lib, plates and maps, pp93, **an account of life aboard one of Australia's Corvette-class anti-submarine patrol and escort
ships during WW2 through the eyes of Telegraphist Gordon Broom, 'Junior', good cond and hard to find, A$46.

225/313. (10999) Krasnoff, Stan. Where To? For Valour: The Keith Payne Story. Shala Press, Qld, 1995. 1st ed, small 8vo in card
covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, pp242, **a true story of Keith Payne, VC. Payne was the last of the 4 VCs awarded in Vietnam.
A$40.

225/314. (11001) Barton, Peter, Doyle, Peter and Vandewalle, Johan. Beneath Flanders Fields: The Tunnellers' War 1914-18. Spell-
mount, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, maps, biblio, chapter notes, pp306, **an illus-
tration the evolution of military mining in WWI1. As the war went on the tunnels and dugouts on both sides became more elaborate, vg cond and
not seen before, A$65.

225/315. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Austral-
ia 1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/ AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from
Monash 1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of
service through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60.

225/316. (6440) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Rigby, Adelaide, 1960. 1st ed, 8vo
in protected d.w (some loss to top of d/w), roll of Honour, honours and awards, plates, maps, VC citations (Gurney, Gratwick, Kib-
by and Derrick, DCM), pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up generally of WA and SA members. They fought at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel el
Eisa, El Alamein, Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the most by a single battalion), good cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$300.

228/317. (6126) McCarthy, Len. Medics at War: An Abridged History & Anecdotes of the 2/13th Field Ambulance, AIF, 1940-1945.
NAM Publications, Fremantle, 1995. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, nominal roll, appendix, index, pp235, **formed in Western
Australia in 1940, the 2/13th Fd Amb served in India, EQypt, Palestine, Syria, Darwin and Borneo, vg cond, A$65

225/318. (10998) Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog. A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy nd starving little dog in the Libyan desert which
he then planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$34.
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